FORM PTO 1585	RECORDATION	FORM COVER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
	D 4 (D) T T	ONIT V	I don't und Tracommit Office
PATENTS ONLY			
To the Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office: I	lease record the attach	ed original documents or copy therec	orty/iec)
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving	party(tes)
TEVA Gyógyszergyár Zártkörűen Mű Részvénytársaság	ködő	Name: Teva Pharmaceuti Street Address: 1090 Ho P.O. Bo City: North Wales, Penns	orsham Road ox 1090 sylvania 19454-1090, USA
() Commission attached? □ V	es Y No	Additional name(s) & address(es)	attached? Li Yes ⊠ No
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? ☐ Y	C3 X TO		N. S.
3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	•		
☑ Other: Assignment of rights in Barbados Execution date: February 26, 2007	<u>-</u>		
4. Application numbers or patent numbers: If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application: 11/650,294		B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional Numbers attached? ☐ Yes X No			
5. Name and address of party to whom corres			ions and patents involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Patrick J. Birde, Esq. Internal Address: KENYON & KENYON LL Street Address: One Broadway City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10004			
City. Item Joint State S		7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41 Enclosed Authorized to be charged	
		8. Deposit account number	•
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
	ופט וטו טע	INDUACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the the original document.	foregoing informa	ijon is true and correct and a	ny attached copy is a true copy of
Willem F.C. de Weerd (Reg. No. 51,613)			April 30, 2007
Name of Person Signing	Signature		Date
	Total Nun	nber of pages including cover	sheet, attachments, and document: 2
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			
Mail documents to be recorded with required Mail Stop Assignment R Director of the US Pater P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1 Facsimile 571-273-0140	cover sheet inform ecordation Servic and Trademark	es	
I Medium V. Z Z. V VZ			

02664/55903

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS TEVA Gyógyszergyár Zártkörűen Működő

Részvénytársaság, having a place of business at Pallagi út 13, H-4042 Debrecen, Hungary, hereinafter called "Assignor," is the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to inventions and discoveries in PRODUCTION OF DOLASETRON (hereinafter, "the Invention"), described in U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 11/650,294, filed on January 5, 2007, and

WHEREAS TEVA PHARMACEUTICALS USA, INC., having a place of business at 1090 Horsham Road, P.O. Box 1090, North Wales, Pennsylvania 19454-1090 United States of America, hereinafter called "Assignee," is desirous of acquiring the title, rights, benefits, and privileges hereinafter recited,

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration furnished by Assignee, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby, without reservations,

- 1. Assigns, transfers, and conveys to Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Invention in, and only in, the nation and territory of **Barbados**, and in and to any **Barbados** national patent that may issue for the Invention; and
- 2. Authorizes Assignee to file, under the International Convention or otherwise, for patent protection for the Invention within the nation and territory of **Barbados**.

TEVA Gyógyszergyár Zártkörűen Működő Részvénytársaság

Dated: February 26, 2007

Name: Sándor Elek

Title: Manager API Division

Dated: February 26, 2007

Name: Mihály Kaszás

Title: Head of Department

PATENT REEL: 019230 FRAME: 0392

TEVA Gyógyszergyár Zártkörűen Működő Részvénytársaság

RECORDED: 04/30/2007